
KZNR WCOC ORSA LORA GXCC GXCC

JOLIVET

KOUEBOKKE

VELD BRAKPAN LESOTHO ZORGFLIET ZORGFLIET

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION CLASS 09-Mar 04-May 01-Jun 27-Jul 08-Nov 09-Nov

1 LOUWRENS MAHONEY 01312 108 GP OR1 13 18 20 20 25 16 112

2 JARRYD COETZEE 03707 393 GP OR2 14 11 15 18 22 25 105

3 GARETH COLE 01282 3 KZN OR2 20 14 16 25 11 8 94

4 BRADLEY COX 02323 34 KZN OR3 18 20 14 DNF 20 15 87

5 IAN RALL 01924 316 GP OR2 6 6 18 11 18 18 77

6 ROSS BRANCH 06167 1 LP OR1 15 15 22 16 DNF 68

7 KENNETH GILBERT 02383 2 GP OR1 16 25 25 66

8 LOUW SCHMIDT 04550 10 GP OR2 11 12 5 10 12 13 63

9 DARTAGNAN LOBJOIT 03335 737 GP OR1 10 22 0 9 16 3 60

10 JUAN VAN ROOYEN 04346 16 EC SENIOR 4 9 13 14 10 10 60

11 WADE BLAAUW 13375 18 FS SENIOR 0 7 12 DNF 15 20 54

12 TAKI BOGIAGES 01615 222 GP OR2 0 8 8 13 DNF 7 36

13 CHARAN MOORE 02716 7 FS OR1 11 DNF 22 33

14 DAVIN COCKER 03818 587 GP HS 1 3 7 DNF 9 12 32

15 RYAN PELSER 01351 26 GP HS 0 0 0 12 8 9 29

16 JAYCEE NIENABER 02718 5 GP OR1 9 16 3 DNF 28

17 HENTIE HANEKOM 06117 257 NC SENIOR 0 2 6 7 6 6 27

18 WADE YOUNG 03341 55 KZN OR1 25 25

19 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER 01932 441 KZN OR3 DNF 0 0 22 22

20 TRAVIS TEASDALE 02909 69 KZN OR1 22 22

21 RYAN RIPLEY 08015 725 GP OR1 DNF 1 DNF 7 11 19

22 HAYDN COLE 01317 160 KZN OR3 5 0 4 5 4 DNF 18

23 DARREN MACLEOD 03586 535 GP OR2 8 5 2 DNF 15

24 BRETT SWANEPOEL 01313 111 KZN OR1 15 15

25 TRISTAN PURDON KTM 02019 X OR3 DNF 14 14

26 NARDUS RABE 01952 63 GP HS 0 0 0 6 3 5 14

27 MICHAEL PENTECOST 22106 929 KZN OR1 DNF DNF 14 14

28 JASON VENTER 01080 39 GP OR2 0 0 DNF DNF 13 DNF 13

29 WILHELM SCHONFELDT 03626 14 WC OR1 13 13

30 HAYDEN LOUW 02532 420 KZN OR2 12 12

31 MATTHEW WILSON 01605 88 GP HS 0 0 1 8 1 DNF 10

32 BRETT LEWIS 03321 781 WC OR1 10 10

33 TRAVIS GEHLIG 02291 89 GP OR2 0 10 10

34 HEIN JNR VAN NIEKERK 13432 194 GP OR1 9 9

35 KAYDE MANTE 02392 919 KZN OR3 7 7

36 CRAIG ALCOCK HUSQVARNA 21014 745 OR1 5 5

37 BAREND PRETORIUS 04040 262 GP OR3 0 0 0 DNF 4 4

38 DEVAN MARAIS 1541 405 WC OR3 4 4

39 HANNES SAAIJMAN 03638 70 GP SENIOR 0 4 4

40 WYAND DELPORT 09908 15 GP OR1 3 DNF 3

41 OSCAR MASSANGO 03092 322 GP OR2 3 3

42 KYLE MCKENZIE HUSQVARNA 02351 252 HS DNF 2 2

43 JANRU DE WET 13931 285 NW OR3 0 2 2

44 CALVIN HUME 01190 21 KZN OR1 2 2

45 KIRSTEN LANDMAN 06033 117 GP OR1 0 0 2 2

                                                                                                                        2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL

TOTAL

2019/11/29
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



46 STUART GREGORY 01216 400 KZN SENIOR 1 1

47 JUAN DE VILLIERS 01683 95 GP OR3 0 0 0 DNF DNF 0

48 ERIK MERRY 05470 632 GP OR3 0 0 0 0

49 WIAN DU PLESSIS 01286 372 GP SENIOR 0 0 0 0 0 DNF 0

50 TAYE PERRY 14649 208 NW OR1 0 0 0 0

51 RUAN SMITH 01312 106 GP OR1 0 0

52 CARIKA PIETERSE 05083 267 GP OR2 DNF 0 0 DNF 0

53 KYLE SCHUTTE 17945 43 NW OR2 DNF 0

54 CARL SWANEPOEL 13541 339 FS OR2 DNF 0

55 MICHAEL PENTECOST 22106 929 KZN OR2 0

56 ALEX SCHERER 14448 361 BMS OR3 0 0 0 0

57 DAMIAN SOUCHON 01690 711 KZN OR3 0 0

58 JACOBUS BOTHA 21703 438 WC OR3 0 0

59 RENIER DU PLESSIS 3933 416 WC OR3 0 0

60 RUAN MERRY 05022 638 GP OR3 DNF 0

61 YANKE PIETERSE 05062 102 GP OR3 DNF DNF DNF 0

62 STORM VILJOEN 02121 85 GP HS 0 DNF 0 DNF 0

63 JUDAH DE VILLIERS 01698 223 GP HS DNF 0 DNF 0

64 KYLE EGGAR 01237 68 KZN HS 0 0

65 CAYDEN PURCHASE 01645 265 KZN HS 0 0

66 KYLE BRANSON 05213 338 GP HS 0 0 0

67 JAN-RUBEN BOTHA 04260 752 WC HS DNF 0

68 DIRK OLIVIER 13435 494 MP SENIOR 0 0

69 GERT VERSFELD 14343 480 LP SENIOR 0 0

70 WARREN BOWIE 19574 636 GP SENIOR 0 DNF DNF 0

71 KOBUS JONCK 04930 806 GP SENIOR 0 0

72 ZACK DA SILVA 03591 283 GP SENIOR 0 0

73 WALDIE VAN DER MERWE 02358 500 GP SENIOR DNF 0

74 JOHAN VAN WYK 14425 396 GP SENIOR DNF DNF 0

75 TEBOHO MORETLO 10331 888 OSA OR2 0 0

76 RUAN POTGIETER 01724 184 GP OR1 DNF 0

77 WERNER KENNEDY 08605 200 FS SENIOR 0 0

78 TOBATSI MASEATILE 10331 204 OSA OR2 DNF 0

79 BRENDAN BEKKER 23086 X FS HS DNF 0

80 ACHIM BERGMANN 01919 188 GP SENIOR DNF 0

0

54 44 42 37 28 24 38

2019/11/29
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR WCOC ORSA LORA GXCC GXCC

JOLIVET

KOUEBOKKEV

ELD BRAKPAN LESOTHO ZORGFLIET ZORGFLIET

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 09-Mar 04-May 01-Jun 27-Jul 08-Nov 09-Nov

1 LOUWRENS MAHONEY KTM 01492 108 NR 16 20 20 25 25 22 128

2 DARTAGNAN LOBJOIT YAMAHA 03335 737 NR 15 22 14 18 22 18 109

3 ROSS BRANCH KTM 06167 1 LP 18 16 22 22 DNF 78

4 KENNETH GILBERT HUSQVARNA 02383 2 NR 20 25 25 70

5 RYAN RIPLEY HUSQVARNA 08015 725 NR DNF 13 DNF 20 20 53

6 JAYCEE NIENABER HUSQVARNA 02718 5 NR 14 18 15 DNF 47

7 CHARAN MOORE KTM 02716 7 FS 18 DNF 25 43

8 KIRSTEN LANDMAN KTM 06033 117 NR 10 12 16 38

9 TAYE PERRY HONDA 14649 208 NW 9 11 13 33

10 WADE YOUNG SHERCO 03341 55 KZN 25 25

11 TRAVIS TEASDALE KTM 02909 69 KZN 22 22

12 BRETT SWANEPOEL HUSQVARNA 01313 111 KZN 20 20

13 CRAIG ALCOCK HUSQVARNA 21014 745 NR 18 DNF 18

14 HEIN JNR VAN NIEKERK UNKNOWN 13432 194 NR 16 16

15 WILHELM SCHONFELDT YAMAHA 03626 14 WC 15 15

16 BRETT LEWIS YAMAHA 03321 781 WC 14 14

17 WYAND DELPORT KTM 09908 15 NR 13 DNF 13

18 CALVIN HUME HUSQVARNA 01190 21 KZN 12 12

19 RUAN SMITH SHERCO 01312 106 NR 11 11

20 RUAN POTGIETER KTM 01724 184 NR DNF 0

21 MICHAEL PENTECOST KTM 22106 929 KZN DNF 0

0

13 12 9 7 6 5 9

TOTAL

                                                                                                                                2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OR1



KZNR WCOC ORSA LORA GXCC GXCC

JOLIVET

KOUEBOKKEV

ELD BRAKPAN LESOTHO ZORGFLIET ZORGFLIET

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 09-Mar 04-May 01-Jun 27-Jul 08-Nov 09-Nov

1 JARRYD COETZEE KTM 03707 393 GP 22 20 20 22 25 25 134

2 GARETH COLE KTM 01282 3 KZN 25 25 22 25 16 18 131

3 IAN RALL KTM 01924 316 GP 15 16 25 18 22 22 118

4 LOUW SCHMIDT KTM 04550 10 GP 18 22 15 16 18 20 109

5 TAKI BOGIAGES HUSQVARNA 01615 222 GP 13 18 16 20 DNF 16 83

6 JASON VENTER HUSQVARNA 01080 39 GP 14 14 DNF DNF 20 DNF 48

7 DARREN MACLEOD HUSQVARNA 03586 535 GP 16 15 14 DNF 45

8 TRAVIS GEHLIG HUSQVARNA 02291 89 GP 12 18 30

9 CARIKA PIETERSE KTM 05083 267 GP DNF 13 13 DNF 26

10 HAYDEN LOUW HUSQVARNA 02532 420 KZN 20 20

11 OSCAR MASSANGO HUSQVARNA 03092 322 GP 15 15

12 TEBOHO MORETLO KTM 10331 888 OSA 14 14

13 KYLE SCHUTTE UNKNOWN 17945 43 NW DNF 0

14 CARL SWANEPOEL UNKNOWN 13541 339 FS DNF 0

15 TOBATSI MASEATILE KTM 10331 204 OSA DNF 0

16 MICHAEL PENTECOST YAMAHA 22106 929 KZN DNF 0

0

11 10 9 11 6 6 9

TOTAL

                                                                                                                                2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OR2



KZNR WCOC ORSA LORA GXCC GXCC

JOLIVET

KOUEBOKKEV

ELD BRAKPAN LESOTHO ZORGFLIET ZORGFLIET

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 09-Mar 04-May 01-Jun 27-Jul 08-Nov 09-Nov

1 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 34 KZN 25 25 25 DNF 25 25 125

2 HAYDN COLE KTM 01317 160 KZN 20 20 22 22 20 DNF 104

3 BAREND PRETORIUS HUSQVARNA 04040 262 NR 16 15 14 DNF 20 65

4 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER HUSQVARNA 01932 441 KZN DNF 18 20 25 63

5 JUAN DE VILLIERS KTM 01683 95 NR 18 16 18 DNF DNF 52

6 ERIK MERRY KTM 05470 632 NR 14 15 16 45

7 ALEX SCHERER KTM 14448 361 BMS 13 12 13 38

8 JANRU DE WET KTM 13931 285 NW 16 18 34

9 KAYDE MANTE YAMAHA 02392 919 KZN 22 22

10 DEVAN MARAIS YAMAHA 1541 405 WC 22 22

11 MICHAEL PENTECOST YAMAHA 22106 929 KZN 22 22

12 TRISTAN PURDON KTM 02019 X NR DNF 22 22

13 DAMIAN SOUCHON KTM 01690 711 KZN 15 15

14 JACOBUS BOTHA YAMAHA 21703 438 WC 14 14

15 RENIER DU PLESSIS YAMAHA 3933 416 WC 13 13

16 RUAN MERRY KTM 05022 638 NR DNF 0

17 YANKE PIETERSE YAMAHA 05062 102 NR DNF DNF DNF 0

0

11 10 8 6 7 4 8

TOTAL

                                                                                                                                2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OR3



KZNR WCOC ORSA LORA GXCC GXCC

JOLIVET

KOUEBOKKEV

ELD BRAKPAN LESOTHO ZORGFLIET ZORGFLIET

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 09-Mar 04-May 01-Jun 27-Jul 08-Nov 09-Nov

1 RYAN PELSER KTM 01351 26 NR 22 18 18 25 22 22 127

2 DAVIN COCKER KTM 03818 587 NR 25 25 25 DNF 25 25 125

3 NARDUS RABE KTM 01952 63 NR 18 22 16 20 20 20 116

4 MATTHEW WILSON HUSQVARNA 01605 88 NR 16 20 22 22 18 DNF 98

5 STORM VILJOEN HUSQVARNA 02121 85 NR 20 DNF 20 DNF 40

6 KYLE BRANSON KTM 05213 338 NR 13 15 28

7 KYLE MCKENZIE HUSQVARNA 02351 252 NR DNF 18 18

8 JUDAH DE VILLIERS KTM 01698 223 NR DNF 16 DNF 16

9 KYLE EGGAR YAMAHA 01237 68 KZN 15 15

10 CAYDEN PURCHASE KTM 01645 265 KZN 14 14

11 BRENDAN BEKKER KTM 23086 X FS DNF 0

12 JAN-RUBEN BOTHA YAMAHA 04260 752 WC DNF 0

0

9 7 7 6 5 5 7

                                                                                                                                2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - HIGH SCHOOL

TOTAL



KZNR WCOC ORSA LORA GXCC GXCC

JOLIVET

KOUEBOKKEV

ELD BRAKPAN LESOTHO ZORGFLIET ZORGFLIET

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 09-Mar 04-May 01-Jun 27-Jul 08-Nov 09-Nov

1 JUAN VAN ROOYEN KTM 04346 16 EC 25 25 25 25 22 22 144

2 HENTIE HANEKOM HUSQVARNA 06117 257 NC 20 20 20 22 20 20 122

3 WADE BLAAUW KTM 13375 18 FS 22 22 22 DNF 25 25 116

4 WIAN DU PLESSIS KTM 01286 372 GP 15 18 16 16 18 DNF 83

5 HANNES SAAIJMAN KTM 03638 70 GP 18 20 38

6 DIRK OLIVIER YAMAHA 13435 494 MP 18 18

7 STUART GREGORY KTM 01216 400 KZN 18 18

8 GERT VERSFELD KTM 14343 480 LP 16 16

9 KOBUS JONCK KTM 04930 806 GP 15 15

10 WERNER KENNEDY HUSQVARNA 08605 200 FS 15 15

11 WARREN BOWIE HUSQVARNA 19574 636 GP 14 DNF DNF 14

12 ZACK DA SILVA KTM 03591 283 GP 14 14

13 WALDIE VAN DER MERWE KTM 02358 500 GP 13 13

14 JOHAN VAN WYK HUSQVARNA 14425 396 GP 12 DNF 12

15 ACHIM BERGMANN HUSQVARNA 01919 188 GP 11 11

0

10 5 9 7 4 4 7

TOTAL

                                                                                                                                2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - SENIORS



KZNR WCOC ORSA LORA GXCC GXCC

JOLIVET

KOUEBOKKE

VELD BRAKPAN LESOTHO ZORGFLIET ZORGFLIET

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 09-Mar 04-May 01-Jun 27-Jul 08-Nov 09-Nov

1 WAYNE FARMER HUSQVARNA 01476 29 GP 22 22 25 22 25 25 141

2 FAAN VAN DEVENTER KTM 01934 460 KZN 25 25 20 25 22 20 137

3 IAN VENTER SHERCO 01307 74 GP 18 18 DNF 20 22 78

4 MARTIN POOLE YAMAHA 08394 728 GP 16 20 DNF 16 52

5 STEPHEN KING KTM 01800 136 GP 16 18 15 49

6 IAIN PEPPER HUSQVARNA 04897 231 GP 14 DNF 15 18 47

7 HANNES ROOTMAN KTM 16128 555 GP DNF 15 DNF 16 14 45

8 PIETER HOLL KTM 04735 871 GP 22 22

9 ROBERT SMITH HONDA 21433 821 KZN 20 20

10 DAX HUNT UNKNOWN 06328 X WC 20 20

11 BERT SMITH UNKNOWN 04096 804 GP 18 18

12 JAN BERNING KTM 09785 766 GP 18 18

13 MARTIN LOURENS YAMAHA 02918 50 WC 16 16

14 MAX MAIDMAN KTM 01763 828 KZN 15 15

15 ROBERT STREAK SHERCO 06690 72 GP 15 15

16 HENRY SMITH KTM 05328 103 WC DNF 0

0

8 8 7 5 7 7 7

TOTAL

                                                                                                                                2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - MASTERS



KZNR WCOC ORSA LORA GXCC GXCC

JOLIVET

KOUEBOKKE

VELD BRAKPAN LESOTHO ZORGFLIET ZORGFLIET

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 09-Mar 04-May 01-Jun 27-Jul 08-Nov 09-Nov

1 DARREN GRAY UNKNOWN 02757 57 KZN 25 22 47

2 CORNEL KANNEMEYER UNKNOWN 02550 774 WC 25 25

3 MIGUEL DA SILVA HUSQVARNA 03596 394 GP 25 25

4 MARCO COCCI YAMAHA 02499 331 GP 25 25

5 MATTHEW CRAWFORD HUSQVARNA 09055 430 GP EXCL 0

6 HUME SCHONFELDT UNKNOWN 04679 435 WC DNF 0

0

1 3 1 1 0 0 1

TOTAL

                                                                                                                                2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - SILVER IPC



Pos MANUFACTURER OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS

1 KTM 22 25 25 25 25 25 20 25 25 X X 22 25 25 X 25 X X 25 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 314

2 HUSQVARNA 20 20 16 20 20 22 25 18 18 X X 25 25 18 20 X X X 20 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 267

3 YAMAHA 15 22 15 18 22 22 16 14 X X X X X X 144

4 SHERCO 25 18 18 X X 61

5 HONDA 9 20 11 40

0

01-Jun

                                                                                                                 2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - MANUFACTURER

KZNR - JOLIVET WCOC - KOUEBOKKEVELD ORSA - BRAKPAN

TOTAL09-Mar 04-May

LORA - LESOTHO

27-Jul

GXCC - ZORGFLIET

08-Nov

GXCC - ZORGFLIET

08-Nov


